
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

CITY OF GAINESVILLE AND KEEP ALACHUA COUNTY BEAUTIFUL, INC. 

 

 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered this ______ day of ________________, 

2020 between the City of Gainesville, Florida, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Keep Alachua 

County Beautiful, Inc., a Florida not for profit corporation (“Provider”). 

 

 WHEREAS, the City and Provider entered into an Agreement dated January 15, 2019; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City and Provider desire to extend the Agreement through September 30, 

2021. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

 1.  This Amendment shall become effective upon execution. 

 

 2.  The term of the Agreement dated January 15, 2019 is extended through September 30,  

2021. 

 3.  Except as modified by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original  

Agreement dated January 15, 2019 shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 4.  This First Amendment, together with the original Agreement, constitutes the entire 

agreement between the parties. 

 

CITY OF GAINESVILLE KEEP ALACHUA COUNTY BEAUTIFUL, INC.  

 

 

______________________________ __________________________________ 

Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM     

City Manager     Print Name: ________________________ 

        

Date: __________________________ Title: _____________________________ 

  

Date: __________________________ 

  

     

Approved as to Form and Legality 

 

__________________________________ 

City Attorney 
 

 


